

#### **IAM Air Transport District 142**

9633 S 48th St, Ste 100 Phoenix, Arizona 85044 816-982-6480 iamd1142@iamd1142.org

> Date: June 12, 2023 File: PSA - 2023

2023 - 56

# <u>PSA AIRLINES TENTATIVE AGREEMENT RATIFICATION VOTE UPDATE:</u> <u>HOW TO VOTE AND WHAT TO EXPECT</u>

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

The ratification vote for the new Tentative Agreement (TA) will be online only. Voting will open Monday, June 19, 2023, at 5:00 a.m. EDT and close Tuesday, June 20, 2023, at 5:00 p.m. EDT (adjust for your time zone). The vote is being administered by a company called "BallotPoint."

BallotPoint will begin sending emails to our PSA Airlines members the week of June 12 - 16, 2023. These emails will contain the information you need to cast your vote for the ratification of the tentative agreement.

The first email will include the dates/times of the ratification vote, links to the TA and Highlight Sheet, and contact information should you need assistance. The second email will arrive shortly after voting opens and will include a "Vote Now" link which will take you directly to the online voting website. This email will also contain information on how to recast your vote, should you make a mistake.

Attached to this bulletin you will find examples of the two emails you will receive. Note: these are samples only and the final wording will be specific to you and may be slightly different.

We hope that all of our members will take the opportunity to review the Highlights and Redline TA on the  $\underline{\text{atd142.org}}$  website. You may also obtain copies from a Shop Steward or General Chair. We are scheduling Zoom webinars for the week of June 12 - 16, 2023, for anyone who needs additional information or cannot speak to a Shop Steward or General Chair in person. More information including webinar dates/times and how to log in is coming soon.

Please use whatever means you have to reach out to your fellow members and share this post including the BallotPoint email samples. We look forward to discussing this important vote with you in person or on an upcoming webinar. With best wishes we remain

Sincerely and fraternally,

John M. Coveny, Jr.

President/Directing General Chair

James M. Samuel General Chair

JMC/JMS/td

cc: R. Johnsen, General Vice-President, Air Transport Territory

E. Fraser, Chief of Staff, Air Transport Territory

T. Regan, Airline Coordinator

DL 142 Executive Board

## POST ON ALL IAM BULLETIN BOARDS



## **Voting System**

### - NOTICE -

## IAM / PSA Mechanic and Related Contract Ratification

Opens: Mon, Jun 19, 2023 at 2:00 a.m. PDT Closes: Tue, Jun 20, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. PDT

Shortly after the ballot opens, you will receive another notice that includes instructions for you to cast your vote.

#### Important documents to review before voting:

Tentative Agreement Hightlights
Tentative Agreement

#### Direct all questions to:

For information regarding the Tentative Agreement, please contact <NAME PLACEHOLDER> at <EMAIL PLACEHOLDER> or <PHONE NUMBER PLACEHOLDER>.

For questions regarding voting, please contact Administrative Assistant to the Secretary Treasurer Zachary Coker zcoker@IAMDL142.org or 405.204.2987.

#### Unsubscribe

Copyright © 2000-2023 CCComplete, Inc. All rights reserved. 9115 SW Oleson Rd. Suite 203. Portland. OR 97223





## **Voting System**

Zach Coker,

This notice is specific to you. DO NOT share it with anyone.

### IAM / PSA Mechanic and Related Contract Ratification

Opens: Mon, Jun 19, 2023 at 2:00 a.m. PDT Closes: Tue, Jun 20, 2023 at 2:00 p.m. PDT

When you are ready to vote, click the button below and follow the instructions.

**Vote Now** 

You may recast your vote. Only your last vote will be counted.

#### Important documents to review before voting:

Tentative Agreement Hightlights
Tentative Agreement

#### For a replacement ballot, send an email:

From: zcoker@iamdl142.org
To: crux@ballotpoint.com

Subject: VOTE

You will receive an email within 30 seconds (you may need to refresh your email program). Follow the instructions in the email to cast your vote. The link in the email will be valid for only 15 minutes.

